

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 649/2019

BABITA KACHHAP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Joel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for stay be processed as per rules.

Spare copies have not been filed. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner requested for one week's time for filing spare copies. Be filed. If spare copies are not filed within one week, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If spare copies are filed within one week, be processed as per rules and the matter be listed before this Court again on 22.11.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar