

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 649/2019

BABITA KACHHAP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 77139/2019 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 22-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Amit Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Joel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.3 seeks four weeks time for filing counter affidavit, vakalatnama filed on 26.9.2019. Granted.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 1 and 2 within two weeks time.

List again on 10.2.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar