

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).649/2019

BABITA KACHHAP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 77139/2019 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 11-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Menaka Guruswam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Joel, AOR
Ms. Shaswati Parhi, Adv.
Mr. Ujjval Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sheeshpal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Ayush Saklani, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Chitransh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Shankar Dixit, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. N Visakhamurthy AOR

Mr. Prateek Kumar, AOR
Mr. Mohit Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.11.2025(NMD).

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR