

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).649/2019

BABITA KACHHAP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 77139/2019 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF

Date : 12-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLIFor Petitioner(s) :Dr. Menaka Guruswamy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Joel, AOR
Mr. Ujjval Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sheeshpal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Yosha Dogra, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Shashwati Parhi, Adv.
Ms. Bhomik Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) :Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Aayush Saklani, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Narayan Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Chitransh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Dixit, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Prateek Kumar, AOR
Mr. Devansh Rai, Adv.
Ms. Teesha, Adv.
Ms. Sanjivani Pattjoshi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R*Rule nisi.*(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR